Academy Hours and
Staff Contact
Information

Academy Hours:

We are open Monday through Friday 8am — 5pm. We are closed on the
following holidays:

« New Year's Day on January 1

« Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday on the third Monday in January

« President's Day on the third Monday in February

« Memorial Day on the last Monday in May

« Independence Day on July 4

« Labor Day on the first Monday in September

« Veterans Day on November 11

« Thanksgiving Day on the fourth Thursday in November

« Christmas Day on December 25

« A special event or day that the Governor has appointed as a holiday.

Staff Contact Information:

For general information and to register for classes, please call 503.981.2515.

FAX : 503.982.4463

Administrative Staff

Lynn Oliver, Training Director  lynn.oliver@state.or.us 503.982.4498
Pamela Livingston, Office pamela.livingston@state.or.us 503.982.2515
Specialist

Jim Ciaramitaro jim.ciaramitaro@state.or.us 503.982.4422
Karen Cooper karen.cooper@state.or.us 503.981.2552
Dave Dusschee david.dusschee@state.or.us 503.982.2551
Gary Lasater gary.lasater@state.or.us 503.981.2526
Rob Meeks rob.meeks@state.or.us 503.981.2536
Heidi Olympius heidi.olympius@state.or.us 503.981.2528
Alan Walker alan.walker@state.or.us 503.981.2533
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